L08000092084

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	<u> </u>
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nam	e)
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	·	
	Office Use Only	



RECEIVED

FILED 2024 FEB IL AM 9: 27 CALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

ەر.

۰.

02/14/2024

m: DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	DBK Concepts, LLC	
Document #:		
Order #:	15380615 - 3	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:			
Plain Copy:			
Certificate of Good Standing:			
Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Co	ountry of Destination:	
	N	umber of Certs:	

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount:\$ 55-00 80.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(Thank you!)
	Thank you!

Execution Version

FILED

2024 FEB 14 AM 9: 27

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF MERGER

. . . .

OF

DBK CONCEPTS, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (a New Hampshire limited liability company)

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 605, Section 1025 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability companies submit these articles of merger (the "<u>Articles of Merger</u>") in connection with the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of DBK Concepts, LLC a Florida limited liability company ("<u>DBK</u>"), with and into Peak Technologies, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company ("<u>Peak</u>"), for filing with the Florida Department of State, and hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and principal office address of the constituent limited liability companies to the Merger (the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>") are:

Name	Principal office address
DBK Concepts, LLC	12905 SW 129th Avenue, Miami, FL 33186
Peak Technologies, LLC	9 Beaver Brook Road, Littleton, MA 01460

SECOND: The type of entity and jurisdiction of formation of the Constituent Entities are:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of formation
DBK Concepts, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Florida
Peak Technologies, LLC	Limited Liability Company	New Hampshire

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), dated as of March 1, 2024, pursuant to which DBK shall merge with and into Peak, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by all of the members of each of the Constituent Entities, in each case, in accordance with Sections 605.021-605.1026 of the Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Company</u>") is "Peak Technologies, LLC".

FIFTH: The effective date of the Merger is March 1, 2024.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 9 Beaver Brook Road, Littleton, Massachusetts.

SEVENTH: This Surviving Entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in the state of Florida. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to Section 605.0117 and Chapter 48 of the Florida Statutes is:

Name	Mailing address
Peak Technologies, LLC	9 Beaver Brook Road, Littleton, MA

· .

-

EIGHTH: The Surviving Entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072 of the Florida Statutes.

NINTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the Constituent Entities.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

,

.

•

• -

Sole Member of DBK Concepts, LLC

AIDC Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

R

By: ______ Name: Bruno Adoric Title: Authorized Representative

Sole Member of Peak Technologies, LLC

AIDC Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

A B

By: ______ Name: Bruno Adoric Title: Authorized Representative

